STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2022 No. 1264

The Armed Forces (Court Martial) (Amendment) Rules 2022

Amendment of the Armed Forces (Court Martial) Rules 2009

- **6.**—(1) Rule 29 (proceedings requiring at least five lay members) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for "at least five" substitute "six".
- (3) In paragraph (1), for "at least five" substitute "six".
- (4) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (b), for "seven" substitute "two";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (c), for "seven" substitute "two".
- (5) In paragraph (3)(b), for "seven", in both places it occurs, substitute "two".